Regular Meeting
Monday, ¢« 3 3=1957

The Council met in regular session on Monday, June 3 and was called to order
at 8.05 o'clock, P.l.
Present: Mayor Dedman, Atty. Bettis, Supt. Dunn, Fire Chief Christiansen, the
Recorder and Councilmen Beck, H. Giger, V. Giger, Oathes and Pond. Absent-Anderson.
The minutes of the previous meetings of May 20 and 31 were read and approved.

Communications
Letter from Cornell, Howland, Hayes and Merryfield relative to the claim of
ReOoAndrus for damage settlement in connection with sewer installment.
(letter in files.)
Reports

Fire Chief Christiansen reported as follows: No fire calls.
Nine calls for ambulance between dates of April 17 and Mey 17 inc.

Financial Report

On hand previous report $ 2119.4,
Contributions 15.00
213L. 8, '
Expense 7.78 Bal on hand § 2126.86

——

Police Chief Younce reported car mileage in May 888 miles-gas used 189 gals.
also various and usual other activities.

The Recorder .reported 5 cases in Court resulting in fines assessed of
$ 67.50-costs & 16.75-net § 50.75 -

Clayton Yoder for the Cemetery reported receipts of $ 555.00 for May.

It was then moved by Beck, seconded by H. Giger and carried, that in
the matter of R.O.Andrus claim for damages, the fish pond and four trees be
replaced rather than a cash payment.

It was then moved by V. Giger, seconded by Oathes and carried, that
extra help be employed in the office at 1.50 per hour to assist in preparing
sewr assessment figures, the matter being left to Atty Bettis who agreed to
furnish the help and electric typewriter.

It was then moved by Oathes, seconded by Beck and carried, that the
deed to the City, signed and delivered by Jemes F. Hudson and wife and Albin
Erickson and wife, for street purposes , known as South Holly, now be placed
of record .

It was then moved by Beck, seconded by Pond and carried, that the plan
for the extension of S.W. 2nd. Avenue , submitted by John Rasmussen be returned
to the Planning cormission and that the bill of Eng. Tatone in comnection there-
with, be sent back to Rasmussen, advising him that the Council does not deem it
a liability of the City.

The matter of improving and enlaerging the Quonset Hut was then presented
and after discussion , the Mayor appointed Councilmen Pond, Oathes and H. Giger
eand Supte Dunn to confer with builders and/br architects,jn order to arrive at
the best plan for the proposed improvements.

Matter of sewer service for the Ed. Krueger building on So. Grant St.
It was moved by H. Giger, seconded by Beck and carried, that an easement
for sewer comnection be granted Krueger, providing he assume one-half the cost
of line from 2nd. Avenue to his property line, plus his own connection cost.
It was also moved by Oathes, seconded by Beck and carried, that the bid
of Ralph Kinsley ($L419.71) for sewer comnectiond for the Fire Hall and Krueger

property be accepted.



June 3-continued

It was then moved by Oathes, seconded by H. Giger, that a survey be made of
S.W. 5th. Avenue at Ash and extending East and West from Birch st., for the pur-

pose of establishing the road way and property to be conveyed to the City by

Elmer Zeek, Ernie Meek and the Canby Union High School District.

b

Deputy Shef}iff David Spear then addressed the Council relative to memership
in a "Credit Union" organization now being formed in Oregon City.
Deputy Spear explained the purposes of such an orgenization and left a supply

of literature for any one interested in the idea.

It was then moved by Beck, seconded by Oathes and carried, that P.E. Asmunstad

be allowed a credit of $§ 141.90 on his

sower assessment for the reason that prior

to the assessment a portion of higé property had been deeded to the City for street

pur poses.

Bills and Claims

General Fund

Loyal Crawford $ 5.12¢
Riley Bloom 15.00 -
H.B.McTighe L5.00"
Loyd Younce § 325,00

Fed tax 18.30

State 6.50

S8 731

NHA 725 § 285.4,.
Wayne Watson 50.00
State tax . 1.00
Ss 1.13 ¢ L7.87.
Ne Christiansen 50.00

State tex 1.00

Ss 1.12 $§ L7.87-
HeBeoEvans 50.00

State tax 2,00

SS 2.25

NHA 3.85 $ L41.90-
Cenby Hdw. & Tmpl. Co. 27.88.
Canby P & Htg. Co. 11.90-
Kraft Motors L.58.
Neep Equipment Co. 1489.00.
Canby Farm Store 5.85.
Canby Iron Vks 10.50-
Whitmant's Service St. 78.76-
Portland Elect. & P. Co. 194.52-
Cenby Builders Supply 26.%2.
Sem's Garage 1.87.
Eversole Motors L7.50.
Brewer Pest Control 10.00-
Pacific Tel & Tel Co. 65475 -
Western Golf Course Supply Co 10.90-
0.K.Rubber iiclders L5.38.
Public Emp. Ret. Bd. 2.20-
So. Pacific Co. 1.00-
Light Fund 22,66~
Canby=-Aurora Truck Co. L.08.
Rupp's Shell Service 1,68.
NHA. 21. 50'
Petty cash %6 00-
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. ° 6.07 -
Canby Telph. Assn. 338,45-
Vol Fire Dept. 75.00-
Do 160.00--
Oregon City Police Dept. 10.00-
Haworth Ins. Agency 136.57"
Canby Union Bank 18.30-
Telph. Co. L5
Public Fmp. Ret. Bd. 2%.4, -
SeI.A.C. L0.57

3 2388.28

Water Fund
Ao.L.Dunn
Loyal Crawford $60.1,8
Fed., tax 15,50
State " Te31
SS 8.22
NHA 725
K. lMcNemee 227.55
Fed. tax 28.40
State " T67
SS 8.62
Riley Bloom 5Lie37
State tax K40
58 .95
H.B.McTighe

Doris Wilbourn

Elaane Graham

llabel E. Decker

Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.
Cehby P.& Htg. Co.
Kraft Motors

Flymn's Office Supplies
Eversole Motors
Utilities Supply
Pacific WaterWorks Co.
Consolidated Supply
Craig Landeen

John Vim. Beck

Public Emp. Ret. Bd.
Do

Light Fund

Canby P.& Htg. Co.
Canby-aurora Iruck Co.
Rupp's Shell Service
NHA

Petty cash

Ceanby Hdw. & Impl. Co.
Water Sinking Fund
General Fund

Haworth Ins. Agency
Canby Union Benk
Telphbne Co.

S.I.4.C.

$ 75.00

22,20

182.86

L5.02
2l,.00
75400
145.00
50.00
12.25
7.82
13.67
5.47
10.70
149.25
872.84
2,6.88
68.00
160,00
2.20
L43.58
92.88
20.414
10.69
164,10
28.05
37.7h
6.95
208.33
5500
136,58
43.10
.30
L.L5

——

$ 2772.35



June 3-continued

Light Fund
Ao.LeDunn 325.00
State tax 8,00
SS 9,00 § 308.00
Loyal Crawford 2,,.85
James Watkins 530.10
Fed. tax 15.40
State " 10.60
Ss 10.56 § L93.54
Herbert Lund 413,60
State tax 12,451
Ss 13.96 § 387.23
Jemes Pettit L60.60
Fed. tax 6l}. 60
State " 9.21
S8 10.36
NHA 3,85 § 372.58
HeBolicTighe $ 30.00
HeBoEvans sf 50000
Doris @Wilbourne 150,00
Fed. tax 20,70
State " L4.50
SS 5.06 $ 119.74L
Elaine Graham 75.00
Fed. tax 22,00
State " 2.0
ss 2.70 § L7.90
Mabel E, Decker 32875
Fed. tax 38.40
State " 7«57
SS 8.52
NHA 3.85 § 270.41
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 9.13%
Kraft ilotors 32.01
Stefani Lbr. Co. 1.20
Giger's Union Service 235,98
Eversole ilotors 20.28
Oregon Marine Supply Co. 29,76
Burroughs Corp. 2.30
Public Emp. Ret. Bd. L.yo
Do 120,32
Canby-Aurora Truck 2.00
Rupp's Shell Service 10.95
Graybar Electric Co. 7h12
NHA 28,50
Abbott & Lind 2.99
Tracey & Coe 8.50
Gen. Fund 695.18
Haworth Ins. Agency 223,15
Canby Union Bank 165.30
BePohe 33%85.52
Telphe Co. 1.00
SeIleAsCo 27.51
4 /.
Sewer Fund # 0982.35
Loyal Crawford L2.03
K. lcNamee 11,46
Riley Bloom 11.25
Canby Herald 1.75
Penn. Salt Mgf. Co. 18,75
Winfree-lcCulloch-Shulers: S 75.00
A.Ls% A. Contractors 635450
Do 20497.81
Cornell-Howland H & M. 1189.36
P.GoEe 6.05
K. McNamee (Conv. exp.) L5.70
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 7.38

Ernie Graham

(refund sew.) 27.00

———— i T

Street Fund

Loyal Crawford
Ko lMcNamee

Riley Bloom

HeBolMcTighe $ 105,50
Fed., tax 7.10
State " L.09
S8 L.60

Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.

Kraf't Motors

Neldon Equip. Co.

Canby Builders Supply
Sam's Garage

Eversole Motors
Ritter(s Body Shop
Light Fund

Rupp's Shell Service
JeHeRigdon

Millar Sand & Gravel Co.
Portland Road ‘ Dr. Co.
Anderson Tre. & Impl. Co.
Haworth Ins. Agency
Telph. Co.

Public Emp. Ret. Bd.

Cemetery Fund

Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.
Whitmen's Service St.
Canby Builders Supply
Sam's Garage

Western Golf Course S. Co.
Public Emp. Ret. Bd.
Do
Rupp's Shell Service
NHA
Water Dept.
Canby Coop.
Cem. Sinking Fund
Haworth Ins. Agency
Canby Union Bank
SeIsAlCo
Clayton Yoder $ 310,00
Fed. tax 35.40
State L 60 20
SS 6.1%
NHA 3485
Fritz H. Danielson 1%6.50
Fed. tex 20.80
State " 2.73
S8 3.07
Loyal Crawford
K. McNamee
Riley Bloom
$

$ 176.82
L.10
104.38

-

8 1.67
2.30
8.2%

15560
27.09
Ll

18 oL‘.O
L.67
9.05

1U5.95

18.18

110.00

25.00

35.40
3.L5

258.42

109.90
L6.12
10425

885.12

On motion, seconded and carrisd, the above
bills and claims wore allowed and warrants

drawn, with the

exception of the Bayles

bill for services, to be held for further
investigation. Roll call-Yeas 5-nays O .

On motion, seconded and carried the

meeting adjourned.

Approved . M iMﬂ( ‘7

Mayor

- deen

7 ¢

Record:r

—— e e e =y v -



